

1 HSIP-0003-01(185) / 106247301 Hancock

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN PROJECT - Traffic Signal on US 90 at Bouslog Street

1 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 443,894.23
2 DCD Construction, Inc. - Ocean Springs, MS	\$ 447,908.60
3 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$ 453,503.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 406,009.50****2 BWO-6208-24(001) / 502085301 & 502085302 Harrison**

Construction of Gulf Coast Regional Office/First Responders' Building

1 Rod Cooke Construction, Inc. - Mobile, AL	\$ 3,963,128.00
2 Mac's Construction Company, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 4,246,871.31
3 G M & R Construction Company, Inc. - Bay St. Louis, MS	\$ 4,270,184.00
4 Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 4,318,058.45
5 Dan Hensarling, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$ 4,508,320.38
6 Casablanca Construction, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 4,522,881.15
7 Quality Design & Construction, LLC - Woodville, MS	\$ 4,637,125.30
8 Chris Albritton Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 4,974,489.95
9 J. Levens Builders, Inc. - Long Beach, MS	\$ 5,036,957.00
10 Trimark Constructors, LLC - Metairie, LA	\$ 7,161,760.45
11 Barnard & Sons Construction, LLC - Mendenhall, MS	\$ 7,802,969.04

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,963,933.40****3 NH-BR-0002-04(036) / 102090302 Lowndes**

Reconstruction of US 45 (pave, grade, and bridge replacements) from Carson Road to 4 Miles South of US 82

BID OPENING POSTPONED UNTIL FEBRUARY 26, 2013**4 STP-0029-02(013) / 102556310 Desoto**

Grade, Drain, & Bridge on SR 304/I-269 from I-55 to STA. 240+00

BID OPENING POSTPONED UNTIL FEBRUARY 26, 2013**5 IM-0059-02(101) / 105920301 Clarke**

Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-59 from Jasper County Line to 6.5 miles north of Jasper County Line

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 10,177,322.30
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 10,540,341.66

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 9,481,586.70**

6 BR-0110-01(028) / 105550302 Harrison

Rehabilitation of the Bascule Bridge on I-110

1 PCL Civil Constructors, Inc. - Tampa, FL	\$ 8,162,615.21
2 Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC - Birmingham, AL	\$ 8,454,628.93
3 W. G. Yates & Son Construction Company - Philadelphia, MS	\$ 8,612,680.00
4 Scott Bridge Company, Inc. - Opelika, AL	\$ 8,680,170.05

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,264,824.00****7 STP-0008-03(053) / 106426301 Rankin**

Traffic Signal Installation on US 49 at Erlich Road

1 Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 129,910.40
2 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$ 166,226.20
3 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 180,167.36

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 163,043.80****8 NH-0009-01(128) / 106434301 Wilkinson**

Overlay of approximately 7 miles of US 61 from Buffalo Road North

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,998,594.60
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 3,056,603.03

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,272,766.60****9 BR-0019-02(044) / 102454301 Lafayette**

Bridge Replacement on SR 7 across the Tallahatchie River

1 L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 22,724,775.23
2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 22,945,504.23
3 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 23,000,183.15
4 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 23,832,786.04
5 Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$ 25,022,670.53
6 James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 26,525,225.93
7 Scott Bridge Company, Inc. - Opelika, AL	\$ 28,267,260.25
8 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 28,849,675.78

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 22,443,917.39****10 STP-0022-04(043) / 101630302 Union**

Reconstruction of SR 15 (Pave, Grade, Bridge) from 7 miles south of the Tippah County Line to the Tippah County Line

1 Rogers Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 15,559,351.66
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 16,080,980.98
3 Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$ 16,083,024.78
4 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 16,219,819.25
5 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 16,998,718.62

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 16,564,247.41**

11 STP-0023-01(077) / 106265301 Marion

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 13, from Lamar County Line to SR 43

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,318,152.85
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,497,765.00
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,533,060.69
4	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,541,779.40
5	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 1,627,273.70

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,534,740.75****12 STP-0031-02(003) / 101427301 Desoto**

5 Lane Construction for approximately 1 mile on SR 305 from US 78 to Goodman Road

1	Madden Phillips Construction, Inc. - Collierville, TN	\$ 4,244,613.86
2	Ferrell Paving, Inc. - Memphis, TN	\$ 4,677,422.16
3	Endevco, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$ 4,688,699.39
4	Chancellor Brothers, LLC - Cordova, TN	\$ 4,728,736.36
5	TLSL, Inc. - Walnut, MS	\$ 4,947,341.92
6	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 5,101,915.13

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,456,157.00****13 STP-0037-01(052) / 106433301 Jefferson Davis**

Widen and Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 13, from Marion County Line to Park Fortenberry Road

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 845,263.65
2	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 905,779.31
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 906,864.34
4	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 921,313.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,011,837.80****14 HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 Rankin**

Realign SR 43 from Crossroads to I-20

BID OPENING POSTPONED UNTIL FEBRUARY 26, 2013

15 BR-2910-00(002) / 103162301 Marshall

Replace Bridge Nos. 40.2, 41.2, and 41.4 on SR 178 Over Chewallah Creek and Tippah River

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 9,107,665.37
2	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$ 9,137,299.57
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 9,186,611.90
4	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 9,313,859.90
5	L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 9,427,718.10
6	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit , MS	\$ 9,721,655.76
7	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 10,353,479.65
8	James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 10,662,042.30
9	Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 11,202,695.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 9,560,920.73****16 MRP-5020-61(105) / 304611301 Rankin**

Bridge Repair on I-20 Over Old US 49 Bridge No. 47.2B

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 255,037.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 313,172.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 298,514.00**